
Justice Promoters | [11.2015] 

 

 

 North American Justice Promoters 
 

 

ADRIAN 
Kathy Nolan 

KNolan@adriandominicans.org 
 

 
ROMAN CONGREGATION 

Frances Thibodeau, OP 
francesthibodeau@hotmail.com 

 

 
 

AMITYVILLE  
Patricia DeMarco, OP 

demarcoop@gmail.com 
 

 
SAN RAFAEL 
Lyn Kirkconnell 

lynkirkc@gmail.com 
 

Judy Lu McDonnell, OP 
judylumcdonnell@att.net 

 

 
BLAUVELT 

Ceil Lavan, OP 
ceilie@aol.com 

 

 
SINSINAWA 

Joy Peterson, PBVM 
JPeterson@sinsinawa.org 

 

 
CALDWELL 

deMontfort Kinchellagh, OP 
sdemKinop@hotmail.com 

 
SPARKILL  

Eileen Gannon, OP 
Eileen.gannon@sparkill.org 

 

 
GRAND RAPIDS 

M. Brigid Clingman, OP 
bclingman@oll.org 

 

 
SPRINGFIELD & N. Am Co-Pro 

Marcelline Koch, OP 
smkoch@spdom.org 

 

 
HOPE 

Mary Feigen 
mfeigen@optonline.net 

 

 
TACOMA 

Ann Marie Lustig, OP 
sam@tacomaop.org 

 
HOUSTON 

Ceil Roeger, OP 
croeger@domhou.org 

 

 
SARATOGA 

Susan Snyder, OP  
sasnyderop@aol.com 

 
MISSION SAN JOSE 

Lyn Kirkconnell 
lynkirkc@gmail.com 

 

Judy Lu McDonnell, OP 
judylumcdonnell@att.net 

 

 
 

OPSCC 
Didi Madden  

opsccjp@gmail.com 

 
PEACE  

Judy Morris, OP 
jmorris@oppeace.org 

 

 
NGO/NY 

Margaret Mayce 
ngo@domlife.org 

 

 
RACINE 

Jean Verber, OP 
jverber@racinedominicans.org 
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